

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10946 of 2024

=====

BHAVNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Versus

MANSUKHBHAI N. BARAD

=====

Appearance:

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS SIDDHI P ADHYARU(9533) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

PARTH J ADHYARU(9359) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 30/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

The matter is adjourned to 09.12.2025.

Ad-Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

M.M.MIRZA